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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

RAMKALI DEVI SARASWATI VIDYA MANDIR

2131244

60555

KESHAV DHAM KESHAV NAGAR

VRINDAVAN,MATHURA, UP-281121, MATHURA

UTTAR PRADESH - 281121
5 PRINCIPAL NAME GANESH DUTT
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc. B.Ed.
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID svmkeshavdhamvbn@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7500407690

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/ALC_304.PDF

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/TLC_304.PDF

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/NOCC_304.PDF

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/RCC_304.PDF

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/BCC_304.PDF
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6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/FCC_304.PDF

http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/Self_304.PDF

http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/WHC_304.PDF

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/FSC_304.PDF

http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/ACC_304.PDF

http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/LSC_304.PDF

http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/LPC_304.PDF

GANESH DUTT

59

14
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TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 126 107

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 121 112

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL
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17

28

1.5

84.05

92.56

10120

44 & 46

6 & 55

YES

18

https://www.youtube.com/@svmkeshavdham1450
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Shailendra Kumar Sharma
Archana Tiwari
Dheeraj Bansal

Arun Kumar Upadhyay
Yogesh Kumar Yadav
Shivom Kumar
Brijendra Kumar
Shashi Bala

Raju

Shashank Sharma
Chaturbhuj Sharma
Jitendra Pratap Singh
Prem Kishor
Ravindra Singh

Sunil Kumar
Harendra Kumar
Karmveer Singh
Vandana Goyal
Sunita Singh

Rekha Rani
Sangeeta Arora
Krishna Murari
Navendu Dixit
Brijesh Kumar

Raj Kumar Bhardwaj
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PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M.A

M.A

M.Com

M.Sc

M.Ped

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.C.A

B.A

B.Sc

B.A

B.A

M.A

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A

B.Sc

B.A

B.A

B.B.A
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26 Shashikant Bhardwaj OTHER B.Sc

27 Anjali dey OTHER 5th

28 Munni OTHER Nill

29 Pooja OTHER Nill

30 Jagat Narayan OTHER Nill

31 Tikendra OTHER Nill

32 Sonu OTHER 12th

33 GANESH DUTT PRINCIPAL M.Sc.

34 LALIT KUMAR PGT POST GRADUATE
35 RAVI KUMAR BAGHEL PRT POST GRADUATE
36 RAVI KUMAR TGT POST GRADUATE
37 PARDEEP ARYA TGT POST GRADUATE
38 RAMMOHAN SHUKLA TGT POST GRADUATE
39 KARTAR SINGH TGT POST GRADUATE
40 DEVENDRA KUMAR GAUTAM  PRT GRADUATE

41 MANOJ KUMAR TGT GRADUATE

42 LALITA PRT POST GRADUATE
43 DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMI PRT GRADUATION

44 SHREEKANT SHARMA PGT M.COM

45 YOGESH KUMAR PGT M.COM

46 AYUSHI CHATURVEDI PRT M.COM

47 SHUCHY SHARMA PRT M.A.

48 BRAHM SINGH TGT M.A.

49 SUNIL PET MPED

50 VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc.

51 SEEMA PRT B.A.

52 GUNJAN SHARMA PRT M.A.
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53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70
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PRIYANKA VEER

NISHA PANDEY

SANDEEP KUMAR

RINKU KUMAR

DUSHYANT SHARMA

JYOTISH SOLANKI

ASHOK KUMAR

RAKESH KUMAR

SUDHANSHU SHAKYA

MANVENDRA

HEMENDRA KUMAR

KAUSHAL KISHOR SHARMA

DEVENDRA SINGH

KRISHNA KUMAR MISHRA

PRIYANKA SHARMA

RITU MISHRA

BHANU PRATAP

GOVIND GUPTA
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PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.Sc.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.Tech.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.Sc

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

6/6



