## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RAMKALI DEVI SARASWATI VIDYA MANDIR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131244
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60555
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KESHAV DHAM KESHAV NAGAR VRINDAVAN,MATHURA, UP-281121, MATHURA, UTTAR PRADESH - 281121
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	GANESH DUTT
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	svmkeshavdhamvbn@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7500407690

#### **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/ALC_304.PDF
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/TLC_304.PDF
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/NOCC_304.PDF
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/RCC_304.PDF
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/BCC_304.PDF

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/FCC_304.PDF
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/Self_304.PDF
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/WHC_304.PDF

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/FSC_304.PDF
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/ACC_304.PDF
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/LSC_304.PDF
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://svmkd.com/Admin/uploads/LPC_304.PDF
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	GANESH DUTT	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	59	
	PGT	14	

		<u> </u>
	TGT	17
	PRT	28
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	2

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	126	107	84.05	

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

NO.	2025	REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE 92.56	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10120
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	44 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/@svmkeshavdham1450

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Shailendra Kumar Sharma	PGT	M.A
2	Archana Tiwari	PGT	M.A
3	Dheeraj Bansal	PGT	M.Com
4	Arun Kumar Upadhyay	PGT	M.Sc
5	Yogesh Kumar Yadav	PET	M.Ped
6	Shivom Kumar	TGT	M.A
7	Brijendra Kumar	TGT	M.A
8	Shashi Bala	PGT	M.A
9	Raju	PGT	M.A
10	Shashank Sharma	TGT	B.C.A
11	Chaturbhuj Sharma	PRT	B.A
12	Jitendra Pratap Singh	PRT	B.Sc
13	Prem Kishor	PRT	B.A
14	Ravindra Singh	PRT	B.A
15	Sunil Kumar	TGT	M.A
16	Harendra Kumar	PRT	B.Sc
17	Karmveer Singh	PRT	B.Sc
18	Vandana Goyal	PRT	M.A
19	Sunita Singh	PRT	M.A
20	Rekha Rani	PGT	M.A
21	Sangeeta Arora	PRT	B.A
22	Krishna Murari	PRT	B.Sc
23	Navendu Dixit	OTHER	B.A
24	Brijesh Kumar	OTHER	B.A
25	Raj Kumar Bhardwaj	OTHER	B.B.A

26         Shashikant Bhardwaj         OTHER         5th           27         Anjali dey         OTHER         5th           28         Munni         OTHER         Nill           29         Pooja         OTHER         Nill           30         Jagat Narayan         OTHER         Nill           31         Tikendra         OTHER         Nill           31         Tikendra         OTHER         Nill           32         Sonu         OTHER         Nill           33         GANESH DUTT         PRINCIPAL         M.Sc.           34         LALIT KUMAR         PGT         POST GRADUATE           35         RAVI KUMAR BAGHEL         PRT         POST GRADUATE           36         RAVI KUMAR         TGT         POST GRADUATE           37         PARDEEP ARYA         TGT         POST GRADUATE           38         RAMMOHAN SHUKLA         TGT         POST GRADUATE           39         KARTAR SINGH         TGT         POST GRADUATE           40         DEVENDRA KUMAR GAUTAM         PRT         GRADUATE           41         MANOJ KUMAR         TGT         GRADUATION           43         DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAM				
28         Munni         OTHER         Nill           29         Pooja         OTHER         Nill           30         Jagat Narayan         OTHER         Nill           31         Tikendra         OTHER         Nill           32         Sonu         OTHER         12th           33         GANESH DUTT         PRINCIPAL         M.Sc.           34         LALIT KUMAR         PGT         POST GRADUATE           35         RAVI KUMAR BAGHEL         PRT         POST GRADUATE           36         RAVI KUMAR         TGT         POST GRADUATE           37         PARDEEP ARYA         TGT         POST GRADUATE           38         RAMMOHAN SHUKLA         TGT         POST GRADUATE           39         KARTAR SINGH         TGT         POST GRADUATE           40         DEVENDRA KUMAR GAUTAM         PRT         GRADUATE           41         MANOJ KUMAR         TGT         POST GRADUATE           41         MANOJ KUMAR         PRT         GRADUATE           42         LALITA         PRT         GRADUATE           43         DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMI         PRT         M.COM           44         SHREEKANT SHARMA <td>26</td> <td>Shashikant Bhardwaj</td> <td>OTHER</td> <td>B.Sc</td>	26	Shashikant Bhardwaj	OTHER	B.Sc
29         Pooja         OTHER         NiII           30         Jagat Narayan         OTHER         NiII           31         Tikendra         OTHER         NiII           32         Sonu         OTHER         12th           33         GANESH DUTT         PRINCIPAL         M.Sc.           34         LALIT KUMAR         PGT         POST GRADUATE           35         RAVI KUMAR BAGHEL         PRT         POST GRADUATE           36         RAVI KUMAR         TGT         POST GRADUATE           37         PARDEEP ARYA         TGT         POST GRADUATE           38         RAMMOHAN SHUKLA         TGT         POST GRADUATE           39         KARTAR SINGH         TGT         POST GRADUATE           40         DEVENDRA KUMAR GAUTAM         PRT         GRADUATE           41         MANOJ KUMAR         TGT         GRADUATE           42         LALITA         PRT         POST GRADUATE           43         DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMI         PRT         GRADUATION           44         SHREEKANT SHARMA         PGT         M.COM           45         YOGESH KUMAR         PGT         M.COM           46         AYUSHI	27	Anjali dey	OTHER	5th
30         Jagat Narayan         OTHER         Nill           31         Tikendra         OTHER         Nill           32         Sonu         OTHER         12th           33         GANESH DUTT         PRINCIPAL         M.Sc.           34         LALIT KUMAR         PGT         POST GRADUATE           35         RAVI KUMAR BAGHEL         PRT         POST GRADUATE           36         RAVI KUMAR         TGT         POST GRADUATE           37         PARDEEP ARYA         TGT         POST GRADUATE           38         RAMMOHAN SHUKLA         TGT         POST GRADUATE           39         KARTAR SINGH         TGT         POST GRADUATE           40         DEVENDRA KUMAR GAUTAM         PRT         GRADUATE           41         MANOJ KUMAR         TGT         GRADUATE           42         LALITA         PRT         POST GRADUATE           43         DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMI         PRT         GRADUATION           44         SHREEKANT SHARMA         PGT         M.COM           45         YOGESH KUMAR         PGT         M.COM           46         AYUSHI CHATURVEDI         PRT         M.C.OM           47	28	Munni	OTHER	Nill
Tikendra OTHER Nill  Tikendra OTHER 12th  CAMESH DUTT PRINCIPAL M.Sc.  GANESH DUTT PRINCIPAL M.Sc.  LALIT KUMAR PGT POST GRADUATE  RAVI KUMAR BAGHEL PRT POST GRADUATE  RAVI KUMAR BAGHEL PRT POST GRADUATE  RAVI KUMAR TGT POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA TGT POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA TGT POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA TGT POST GRADUATE  DEVENDRA KUMAR GAUTAM PRT GRADUATE  LALITA PRT GRADUATE  AMANOJ KUMAR TGT GRADUATE  LALITA PRT POST GRADUATE  LALITA PRT POST GRADUATE  AU DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMI PRT GRADUATE  AU DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMI PRT GRADUATION  AU SHREEKANT SHARMA PGT M.COM  AU SHREEKANT SHARMA PGT M.COM  AYUSHI CHATURVEDI PRT M.COM  AYUSHI CHATURVEDI PRT M.COM  AYUSHI CHATURVEDI PRT M.COM  BRAHM SINGH TGT M.A.  BRAHM SINGH TGT M.A.  SUNIL PET MPED  VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc.	29	Pooja	OTHER	Nill
Sonu OTHER 12th  33 GANESH DUTT PRINCIPAL M.Sc.  34 LALIT KUMAR PGT POST GRADUATE  35 RAVI KUMAR BAGHEL PRT POST GRADUATE  36 RAVI KUMAR TGT POST GRADUATE  37 PARDEEP ARYA TGT POST GRADUATE  38 RAMMOHAN SHUKLA TGT POST GRADUATE  39 KARTAR SINGH TGT POST GRADUATE  40 DEVENDRA KUMAR GAUTAM PRT GRADUATE  41 MANOJ KUMAR TGT GRADUATE  42 LALITA PRT POST GRADUATE  43 DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMI PRT GRADUATE  44 SHREEKANT SHARMA PGT M.COM  45 YOGESH KUMAR PGT M.COM  46 AYUSHI CHATURVEDI PRT M.COM  47 SHUCHY SHARMA PRT M.A.  48 BRAHM SINGH TGT M.Sc.  51 SEEMA PRT M.SC.	30	Jagat Narayan	OTHER	Nill
GANESH DUTT PRINCIPAL M.Sc.  34 LALIT KUMAR PGT POST GRADUATE  35 RAVI KUMAR BAGHEL PRT POST GRADUATE  36 RAVI KUMAR TGT POST GRADUATE  37 PARDEEP ARYA TGT POST GRADUATE  38 RAMMOHAN SHUKLA TGT POST GRADUATE  39 KARTAR SINGH TGT POST GRADUATE  40 DEVENDRA KUMAR GAUTAM PRT GRADUATE  41 MANOJ KUMAR TGT GRADUATE  42 LALITA PRT GRADUATE  43 DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMI PRT GRADUATE  44 SHREEKANT SHARMA PGT M.COM  45 YOGESH KUMAR PGT M.COM  46 AYUSHI CHATURVEDI PRT M.COM  47 SHUCHY SHARMA PRT M.A.  48 BRAHM SINGH TGT MASC.  51 SEEMA PRT M.SC.	31	Tikendra	OTHER	Nill
34LALIT KUMARPGTPOST GRADUATE35RAVI KUMAR BAGHELPRTPOST GRADUATE36RAVI KUMARTGTPOST GRADUATE37PARDEEP ARYATGTPOST GRADUATE38RAMMOHAN SHUKLATGTPOST GRADUATE39KARTAR SINGHTGTPOST GRADUATE40DEVENDRA KUMAR GAUTAMPRTGRADUATE41MANOJ KUMARTGTGRADUATE42LALITAPRTPOST GRADUATE43DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMIPRTGRADUATION44SHREEKANT SHARMAPGTM.COM45YOGESH KUMARPGTM.COM46AYUSHI CHATURVEDIPRTM.COM47SHUCHY SHARMAPRTM.A.48BRAHM SINGHTGTM.A.49SUNILPETMPED50VINOD SINGHTGTM.Sc.51SEEMAPRTB.A.	32	Sonu	OTHER	12th
RAVI KUMAR BAGHEL PRT POST GRADUATE  RAVI KUMAR TGT POST GRADUATE  RAVI KUMAR TGT POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA TGT POST GRADUATE  DEVENDRA KUMAR GAUTAM PRT GRADUATE  LALITA PRT GRADUATE  LALITA PRT POST GRADUATE  LALITA PRT POST GRADUATE  RAMDUATE  LALITA PRT GRADUATE  SHREEKANT SHARMA PGT M.COM  SHREEKANT SHARMA PGT M.COM  SHUCHY SHARMA PRT M.COM  ROMMOHAL  RAMDUATE  MACOM  SHUCHY SHARMA PRT M.COM  ROMMOHAL  BRAHM SINGH TGT M.A.  SUNIL PET MPED  VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc.  SEEMA PRT B.A.	33	GANESH DUTT	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
RAVI KUMAR TGT POST GRADUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA TGT POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN GAUTAM PRT GRADUATE  LALITA PRT POST GRADUATE  RAMDUATE  LALITA PRT POST GRADUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMUATE	34	LALIT KUMAR	PGT	POST GRADUATE
PARDEEP ARYA TGT POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA TGT POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA TGT POST GRADUATE  POST GRADUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA TGT POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA TGT RAMDUATE  PRT POST GRADUATE  RAMDUATE  PRT POST GRADUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMDUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMDUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMDUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMDUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMDUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMDUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMDUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMDUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMDUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMUATE  RAMDUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMUATE  RAMDUATE  RAMUATE	35	RAVI KUMAR BAGHEL	PRT	POST GRADUATE
RAMMOHAN SHUKLA TGT POST GRADUATE  POST GRADUATE  POST GRADUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA TGT POST GRADUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA PRT GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA PRT GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA PRT POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN POST GRADUATE  POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA PRT POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA PRT POST GRADUATE  RAMMOHAN SHUKLA POST GRAD	36	RAVI KUMAR	TGT	POST GRADUATE
KARTAR SINGH TGT POST GRADUATE  40 DEVENDRA KUMAR GAUTAM PRT GRADUATE  41 MANOJ KUMAR TGT GRADUATE  42 LALITA PRT POST GRADUATE  43 DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMI PRT GRADUATE  44 SHREEKANT SHARMA PGT M.COM  45 YOGESH KUMAR PGT M.COM  46 AYUSHI CHATURVEDI PRT M.COM  47 SHUCHY SHARMA PRT M.A.  48 BRAHM SINGH TGT M.A.  49 SUNIL PET MPED  50 VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc.  51 SEEMA PRT BA.	37	PARDEEP ARYA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
40 DEVENDRA KUMAR GAUTAM PRT GRADUATE  41 MANOJ KUMAR TGT GRADUATE  42 LALITA PRT POST GRADUATE  43 DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMI PRT GRADUATION  44 SHREEKANT SHARMA PGT M.COM  45 YOGESH KUMAR PGT M.COM  46 AYUSHI CHATURVEDI PRT M.COM  47 SHUCHY SHARMA PRT M.A.  48 BRAHM SINGH TGT M.A.  49 SUNIL PET MPED  50 VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc.  51 SEEMA PRT BA.	38	RAMMOHAN SHUKLA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
41 MANOJ KUMAR TGT GRADUATE  42 LALITA PRT POST GRADUATE  43 DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMI PRT GRADUATION  44 SHREEKANT SHARMA PGT M.COM  45 YOGESH KUMAR PGT M.COM  46 AYUSHI CHATURVEDI PRT M.COM  47 SHUCHY SHARMA PRT M.A.  48 BRAHM SINGH TGT M.A.  49 SUNIL PET MPED  50 VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc.  51 SEEMA PRT B.A.	39	KARTAR SINGH	TGT	POST GRADUATE
42 LALITA PRT POST GRADUATE 43 DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMI PRT GRADUATION 44 SHREEKANT SHARMA PGT M.COM 45 YOGESH KUMAR PGT M.COM 46 AYUSHI CHATURVEDI PRT M.COM 47 SHUCHY SHARMA PRT M.A. 48 BRAHM SINGH TGT M.A. 49 SUNIL PET MPED 50 VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc. 51 SEEMA PRT B.A.	40	DEVENDRA KUMAR GAUTAM	PRT	GRADUATE
43 DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMI PRT GRADUATION  44 SHREEKANT SHARMA PGT M.COM  45 YOGESH KUMAR PGT M.COM  46 AYUSHI CHATURVEDI PRT M.COM  47 SHUCHY SHARMA PRT M.A.  48 BRAHM SINGH TGT M.A.  49 SUNIL PET MPED  50 VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc.  51 SEEMA PRT B.A.	41	MANOJ KUMAR	TGT	GRADUATE
44 SHREEKANT SHARMA PGT M.COM 45 YOGESH KUMAR PGT M.COM 46 AYUSHI CHATURVEDI PRT M.COM 47 SHUCHY SHARMA PRT M.A. 48 BRAHM SINGH TGT M.A. 49 SUNIL PET MPED 50 VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc. 51 SEEMA PRT B.A.	42	LALITA	PRT	POST GRADUATE
45 YOGESH KUMAR PGT M.COM  46 AYUSHI CHATURVEDI PRT M.COM  47 SHUCHY SHARMA PRT M.A.  48 BRAHM SINGH TGT M.A.  49 SUNIL PET MPED  50 VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc.  51 SEEMA PRT B.A.	43	DEEPSHIKHA GOSWAMI	PRT	GRADUATION
46 AYUSHI CHATURVEDI PRT M.COM  47 SHUCHY SHARMA PRT M.A.  48 BRAHM SINGH TGT M.A.  49 SUNIL PET MPED  50 VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc.  51 SEEMA PRT B.A.	44	SHREEKANT SHARMA	PGT	M.COM
47 SHUCHY SHARMA PRT M.A.  48 BRAHM SINGH TGT M.A.  49 SUNIL PET MPED  50 VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc.  51 SEEMA PRT B.A.	45	YOGESH KUMAR	PGT	M.COM
48 BRAHM SINGH TGT M.A.  49 SUNIL PET MPED  50 VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc.  51 SEEMA PRT B.A.	46	AYUSHI CHATURVEDI	PRT	M.COM
49 SUNIL PET MPED  50 VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc.  51 SEEMA PRT B.A.	47	SHUCHY SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
50 VINOD SINGH TGT M.Sc. 51 SEEMA PRT B.A.	48	BRAHM SINGH	TGT	M.A.
51 SEEMA PRT B.A.	49	SUNIL	PET	MPED
	50	VINOD SINGH	TGT	M.Sc.
52 CLINIANI SHADMA DDT MA	51	SEEMA	PRT	B.A.
JZ GUNJAN SHARIMA PRI IVI.A.	52	GUNJAN SHARMA	PRT	M.A.

		Mariadory Biodiocaro Botano   Oritoto	
53	PRIYANKA VEER	PRT	M.A.
54	NISHA PANDEY	PRT	B.A.
55	SANDEEP KUMAR	PGT	M.A.
56	RINKU KUMAR	TGT	B.A.
57	DUSHYANT SHARMA	PRT	B.Sc.
58	JYOTISH SOLANKI	TGT	B.A.
59	ASHOK KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
60	RAKESH KUMAR	PRT	B.A.
61	SUDHANSHU SHAKYA	PRT	B.Tech.
62	MANVENDRA	PGT	M.Sc.
63	HEMENDRA KUMAR	PRT	B.Sc.
64	KAUSHAL KISHOR SHARMA	TGT	B.Sc.
65	DEVENDRA SINGH	PGT	M.Sc.
66	KRISHNA KUMAR MISHRA	PRT	M.Sc.
67	PRIYANKA SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
68	RITU MISHRA	PRT	B.Sc
69	BHANU PRATAP	PRT	B.Sc.
70	GOVIND GUPTA	PRT	B.Sc.